
Ovingham under 5’s 

Term Dates and Closures 2025-26 
(May be subject to change.) 

 

Nursery opening hours are as follows:- 

Monday – Friday 8.30am – 4.30pm 

 

 

Date of Closure 
 

Date Reopens 

 
Wednesday 16th July 2025 

 
Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

 
Friday 24th October 2025 

 
Monday 3rd November 2025  

 
Thursday 18th December 2025 

 
Wednesday 7th January 2026 

 
Friday 13th February 2026 

 
Monday 23rd February 2026 

 
Thursday 2nd April 2026 

 
Monday 20th April 2026 

 
May Day Monday 4th May 2026 

 

 
Friday 22nd May 2026 

 
Monday 1st June 2026 

 
Thursday 16th July 2026 

 
Wednesday 2nd September 2026 


